MOUNTAINEER CASINO RACETRACK & RESORT - September 10, 2025 - Race 4
CLAIMING - Thoroughbred
FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES. Three Year Olds, 121 Ibs.; Older, 126 Ibs.

Non-winners Of A Race Since August 10 Allowed 3 Ibs. Claiming Price $4,000 (W V A Bred Races Not Considered In Eligibility).

(NW3 L X) Claiming Price: $4,000
Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Hustler - 1:07.81 - August 11, 2001)

Purse: $9,000

Available Money: $9,000
Value of Race: $8,730 1st $5,220, 2nd $1,800, 3rd $900, 4th $450, 5th $180, 6th $90, 7th $90
Weather: Clear, 70° Track: Fast
Off at: 8:25 Start: Poor Timing Method: Electronic

Last Raced

26Aug25 8MNR?
19Aug25 *MNR?
26Aug25 *"MNR®
18Aug25 °FL’
26Aug25 *MNR®
2Jun25 8MNR
12May?25 *MNR®
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Pgm Horse Name (Jockey)

Take My Allowance (Vigil, Noel)

Guardiansof Autism (Gome
Big Way (Oliveros, Charle)
Town Kisser (Negron, Luis)

z, Alejandro)

Do Your Job (Weatherly, Bailey)

Mariachi Justice (Whitacre,

Brandon)

Tammy's Toy (Taboada Flores, Limber)

Fractional Times: 23.31 47.36 1:00.33

Split Times:
Run-Up: 36 feet

Winner:

(24:05) (12:97) (13:46)

Breeder: Richard Barton Enterprises
Owner: Tijuana Racing Stables
Trainer: Silva, Jose

Claiming Prices:

Wgt M/E PP

123 Lb
126 L
123 L
123 Lb
123 L
123 Lb
123 L bf

Final Time: 1:13.79

g R AN W

Start 1/4 1/2

4 1Head 13
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1 4Hea\d 41/2
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3 24 2Head
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5 65 6Head
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Fin
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31 1/4
43 1/2
51 3/4
66 1/2
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Video Race Replay

Odds

2.30
4.60
5.80
2.20*
3.30
31.10
47.70

Comments

squeezed, angled 5wi
bid 6wi pressed winner
gained late 7 wide
squeezed, late action
squeezed, early speed
squeezed, no factor,
veer jammed foes brk

Take My Allowance, Bay Gelding, by Will Take Charge out of Allowances (IRE), by Street Sense. Foaled Mar 06, 2020 in California.

3 - Take My Allowance: $4,000; 6 - Guardiansof Autism: $4,000; 7 - Big Way: $4,000; 2 - Town Kisser: $4,000; 4 - Do
Your Job: $4,000; 1 - Mariachi Justice: $4,000; 5 - Tammy's Toy: $4,000;

Total WPS Pool: $30,290

Pgm Horse

3 Take My Allowance
6  Guardiansof Autism

7  Big Way

Win Place Show
6.60 3.00 2.40
5.80 4.40

4.40

Wager Type
$2.00 Pick 3
$2.00 Pick 4

$2.00 Daily Double
$2.00 Perfecta
$1.00 Superfecta
$1.00 Trifecta

Winning Numbers
6-6-3 (3 correct)

4/6/8/9/10/11-6/10/11-6-3

(4 correct)
6-3

36
3-6-7-2
3-6-7

Past Performance Running Line Preview

Payoff

195.60

479.80

58.00
31.40
149.90
54.10

Pool
13,912
49,805

12,877
25,116

9,947
17,441

Pgm Horse Name Start 1/4 1/2 Str Fin

3 Take My Allowance 4 1Head 18 1! 1114
6  Guardiansof Autism 2 33 21 o114
7 Big Way 1 48 R
2  Town Kisser 7 713 1/4 711314 6° 43172
4 Do Your Job 3 oHead 53 112 g7

1 Mariachi Justice 6 5/ l4 g6z g5 6834
5 Tammy's Toy 5 68 1/4 611 1/2 710 715 1/4

Trainers: 3 - Silva, Jose; 6 - Kocijan, Marcus; 7 - Silva, Jose; 2 - Albright, Amy; 4 - Crago, Terry; 1 - Spiess, Shane; 5 - Kocijan, Angel
Owners: 3 - Tijuana Racing Stables; 6 -Marcus Kocijan; 7 - Tijuana Racing Stables; 2 -Edwin J. Schatzel; 4 -Rick Tappe; 1 - Tracey Wisner Racing LLC; 5
-Angel Kocijan;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms
TAKE MY ALLOWANCE squeezed at the break recovered quickly pressing clear on the turn angling out to mid track in upper stretch holding rivals at bay.

GUARDIANSOF AUTISM chased on the turn bidding six wide down the lane pressing the winner to the wire. BIG WAY raced evenly losing ground to upper
stretch gaining late seven wide. TOWN KISSER squeezed at the break would lag to upper stretch hitting stride in mid stretch finishing with good late action.
DO YOUR JOB squeezed at the break led early then chased on the turn weakening on the inside down the lane. MARIACHI JUSTICE squeezed at the
break played no factor. TAMMY'S TOY veered in jamming up a foursome of rivals at the break.
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