MOUNTAINEER CASINO RACETRACK & RESORT - September 10, 2025 - Race 4

CLAIMING - Thoroughbred

FOR THREE YEAR OLDS AND UPWARD WHICH HAVE NEVER WON THREE RACES. Three Year Olds, 121 lbs.; Older, 126 lbs Non-winners Of A Race Since August 10 Allowed 3 lbs. Claiming Price \$4,000 (W V A Bred Races Not Considered In Eligibility).

(NW3 L X) Claiming Price: \$4,000

Distance: Six Furlongs On The Dirt Current Track Record: (Hustler - 1:07.81 - August 11, 2001)

Purse: \$9,000

Available Money: \$9,000

Value of Race: \$8,730 1st \$5,220, 2nd \$1,800, 3rd \$900, 4th \$450, 5th \$180, 6th \$90, 7th \$90

Weather: Clear, 70° Track: Fast

Off at: 8:25 Start: Poor Timing Method: Electronic

Video Race Replay

Last Raced	Pgm	Horse Name (Jockey)	Wg	t M/E	PP	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin	Odds	Comments
26Aug25 8MNR ²	3	Take My Allowance (Vigil, Noel)	123	Lb	3	4	1 ^{Head}	1 ³	1 ¹	1 ^{1 1/4}	2.30	squeezed, angled 5wi
19Aug25 ⁶ MNR ¹	6	Guardiansof Autism (Gomez, Alejandro)	126	L	6	2	3 ³	3 ³	2 ^{1/2}	21	4.60	bid 6wi pressed winner
26Aug25 ⁵ MNR ⁵	7	Big Way (Oliveros, Charle)	123	L	7	1	4 ^{Head}	4 ^{1/2}	4 ^{1/2}	3 ^{1 1/4}	5.80	gained late 7 wide
18Aug25 ⁶ FL ⁷	2	Town Kisser (Negron, Luis)	123	Lb	2	7	7	7	6 ²	4 ^{3 1/2}	2.20*	squeezed, late action
26Aug25 ⁵ MNR ³	4	Do Your Job (Weatherly, Bailey)	123	L	4	3	2 ⁴	2 ^{Head}	3^3	5 ^{1 3/4}	3.30	squeezed, early speed
2Jun25 8MNR7	1	Mariachi Justice (Whitacre, Brandon)	123	Lb	1	6	5 ¹	5 ⁵	5 ³	6 ^{6 1/2}	31.10	squeezed, no factor,
12May25 ⁶ MNR ⁸	5	Tammy's Toy (Taboada Flores, Limber)	123	L bf	5	5	6 ⁵	6 ^{Head}	7	7	47.70	veer jammed foes brk

Fractional Times: 23.31 47.36 1:00.33 Final Time: 1:13.79

Split Times: (24:05) (12:97) (13:46)

Run-Up: 36 feet

Winner: Take My Allowance, Bay Gelding, by Will Take Charge out of Allowances (IRE), by Street Sense. Foaled Mar 06, 2020 in California.

Breeder: Richard Barton Enterprises **Owner:** Tijuana Racing Stables

Trainer: Silva. Jose

Claiming Prices: 3 - Take My Allowance: \$4,000; 6 - Guardiansof Autism: \$4,000; 7 - Big Way: \$4,000; 2 - Town Kisser: \$4,000; 4 - Do

Your Job: \$4,000; 1 - Mariachi Justice: \$4,000; 5 - Tammy's Toy: \$4,000;

Total WPS Pool: \$30,290

Pgm	Horse
3	Take My Allowance
6	Guardiansof Autism
7	Big Way

Win	Place	Show	Wager Type	Winning Numbers	Payoff	Pool
6.60	3.00	2.40	\$2.00 Pick 3	6-6-3 (3 correct)	195.60	13,912
	5.80	4.40	\$2.00 Pick 4	4/6/8/9/10/11-6/10/11-6-3	479.80	49,805
		4.40		(4 correct)		
			\$2.00 Daily Double	6-3	58.00	12,877
			\$2.00 Perfecta	3-6	31.40	25,116
			\$1.00 Superfecta	3-6-7-2	149.90	9,947
			\$1.00 Trifecta	3-6-7	54.10	17,441

Past Performance Running Line Preview

	1 431 1 6116	i illalice	running	Lille I le	/ IC W	
Pgm	Horse Name	Start	1/4	1/2	Str	Fin
3	Take My Allowance	4	1 ^{Head}	1 ³	1 ¹	1 1 1/4
6	Guardiansof Autism	2	3 ⁴	3^3	2 ¹	2 ^{1 1/4}
7	Big Way	1	4 ⁷	4 ⁶	4 ⁴ 1/2	3 ^{2 1/4}
2	Town Kisser	7	7 ¹³ 1/4	7 ^{11 3/4}	68	4 ^{3 1/2}
4	Do Your Job	3	2 ^{Head}	2 ³	3 ^{1 1/2}	5 ⁷
1	Mariachi Justice	6	5 ⁷ 1/4	5 ⁶ 1/2	5 ⁵	68 3/4
5	Tammy's Toy	5	6 ^{8 1/4}	6 ^{11 1/2}	7 ¹⁰	7 ^{15 1/4}

Trainers: 3 - Silva, Jose; 6 - Kocijan, Marcus; 7 - Silva, Jose; 2 - Albright, Amy; 4 - Crago, Terry; 1 - Spiess, Shane; 5 - Kocijan, Angel

Owners: 3 - Tijuana Racing Stables; 6 -Marcus Kocijan; 7 - Tijuana Racing Stables; 2 -Edwin J. Schatzel; 4 -Rick Tappe; 1 - Tracey Wisner Racing LLC; 5

-Angel Kocijan;

Footnotes | View Glossary Of Terms

TAKE MY ALLOWANCE squeezed at the break recovered quickly pressing clear on the turn angling out to mid track in upper stretch holding rivals at bay. GUARDIANSOF AUTISM chased on the turn bidding six wide down the lane pressing the winner to the wire. BIG WAY raced evenly losing ground to upper stretch gaining late seven wide. TOWN KISSER squeezed at the break would lag to upper stretch hitting stride in mid stretch finishing with good late action. DO YOUR JOB squeezed at the break led early then chased on the turn weakening on the inside down the lane. MARIACHI JUSTICE squeezed at the break played no factor. TAMMY'S TOY veered in jamming up a foursome of rivals at the break.

Copyright 2025 Equibase Company LLC. All Rights Reserved.